

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B. D.	
—	do	—	R/L.	
32.618 m ² wile T-N-B Rye 3.				
25.934 m ² wile T-N-B Rye 4.				
58.552 m ²		5500.13	100	320,905.00
58.3452				
(20.) P/L R-c-c Rye NPS 600 m ² do R/L				
15.00 m ² wile T-N-B Rye 3				
907.93 m ²				13,619.00
(21.) P/L R-c-c Rye NPS 1000 m ² do R/L				
7.50 m ² wile T-N-B Rye 4				
934.97.53 m ²				26,231.00
				Rs 19,43,641.00

(24-) Add 12% GST	—	(+)	233,237.00
(25) Add 14% Labour cost		(+)	239 19436.00
(26) Add 30% margin for work T.M.B. Page 7		(+)	29087.00
Less 4.26% below of cost		Rs	2225,401.00
agreement —		(-)	94802.00
		Rs	2130,599.00
Approved by 08-03-22 J.R. Engineer II	Approved by 09/03/22 A.E.		
	<i>S.A.P.</i>		
	<i>02/03/22</i>		
	<i>09/03/22</i>		

Continuation

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Ist or</u>		<u>A/C</u>	<u>BW</u>		
<u>Name of work</u>	<u>Babbaroi</u>	<u>Senduwa</u>	<u>PA</u>	<u>GS Road</u>	
	<u>To</u>	<u>Babbaroi</u>	<u>Tola</u>		
<u>Agency</u>	<u>Sri Auro</u>	<u>Karavind</u>	<u>- Babbaroi</u>	<u>bigha</u>	
	<u>P.O.</u>	<u>Babu</u>	<u>Amraing</u>	<u>P.S.</u>	<u>Daud Hagar</u>
	<u>dist</u>	<u>Amraing</u>	<u>dist</u>		
<u>Ag. No.</u>	<u>35</u>	<u>1808</u>	<u>121-22</u>		
<u>date of start</u>	<u>15-04-21</u>				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D
<u>Est on the bill</u>				
<u>Abstract of cost.</u>				
(1.) P/F B/D vide T-11 B Page 1				
(G) B/D Alter -				
1 Nos vide T-11 B Page 1				
Rs 3680.26/100				3680.00
<u>Net reference value</u>				
2 Nos vide T-11 B Page 1				
Rs 1688.06/100				3376.00
(2.) clearing & grubbing 200				
0.18 Hec vide T-11 B Page 1				

Rs 52970.33/100				9535.00
(3.) Cost of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits head 100 m - do - 2/2				
725.247 m ³ vide T-11 B Page 5				
Rs 143.06/100				103754.00
(4.) Cost of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits head 100 m - do - 2/2				
203.122 m ³ vide T-11 B Page 5				
Rs 190.07/100				38609.00
(5.) Cost of subgrade earthwork with approved material obtained from borrow pits head 100 m - do - 2/2				

Continuation

C.O-158,954.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.
754.65 m ³ T.M.B. Pk 5				
@ 191.75/m ³				149,713.00
(6.) P.V. G.S.B. G.I. with well packed material with coarse sand w/ 10% T.S.				
clauke 401 — do — E/P				
365.12 m ³ T.M.B. Page 6				
@ 2969.55/m ³				10,84,294.00
(7.) P.V. W.B. G.I. with screen mesh				
Type B of Per T.S. clauke 405 do-Pk				
28.124 m ³ T.M.B. Page 6				
@ 4395.41/m ³				1,23,609.00

(13.) P.F. of "Logo" of H.N.G.S. masonry				
sign board, extra zone combined				
& reinforcement bond — do — E/P				
2 nos. T.M.B. Page 2.				
@ 8953.65/m ³				17,907.00
(17.) E/W in excavation for foundation of structure — do — E/P.				
61.12 m ³ T.M.B. Page 2				
@ 279.09/m ³				17,058.00
(18.) P.V. P.C. RIS for foundation — E/P				
5.400 m ³ T.M.B. Page 2.				
1.671 m ³ T.M.B. Page 3				
7.071 m ³ @ 5149.12/m ³				36,404.00
(19.) B/W in C.W. (114) 2nd floor wall				

Continuation

15,82,886.00